
LINCS Health Educators/Risk Communication Specialists (HERCs) 
 
County Name    Phone   E-mail 
 
Atlantic Kristen Mittleman  (609) 645-7700 x4381 km11@njlincs.net 
 
Bergen  Marilynn Bernstein  (201) 634-2654  mbernstein@co.bergen.nj.us 
 
Burlington Holly Cucuzzella  (609) 265-5297  hfunkhouser@co.burlington.nj.us 
   
Camden Monique Bussell  (856) 374-5127  mbussell@camdencounty.com 
   
Cape May Joan Rowland   (609) 465-1225  jrowland@co.cape-may.nj.us 
   
Cumberland Megan Sheppard  (856) 327-7602 x7109 msheppard@ccdoh.org 
   
Essex  Jean Walker   (973) 251-2059  jwalker@essexregional.org 
           
Gloucester Carla Kephart   (856) 218-4106  ckephart@co.gloucester.nj.us 
        
Hudson Monique Davis  (201) 223-1133  mdavis@hudsonregionalhealth.org 

md1@njlincs.net 
 
Hunterdon Darlene Andes  (908) 806-5553  dandes@co.hunterdon.nj.us 
 
Mercer  Jill Dinitz-Sklar  (609) 989-6033  Jd14@njlincs.net 
 
Middlesex John Dowd    (732) 745-3135  john.dowd@co.middlesex.nj.us 
   
Monmouth Michele Menditto  (732) 683-8501 x8680 michele.menditto@co.monmouth.nj.us 
          Mm14@njlincs.net 
 
Morris  Arlene Stoller   (973) 631-5489  astoller@co.morris.nj.us 
 
Newark Nikeysha Neal   (973) 424-1936  harrisn@ci.newark.nj.us 
 
Ocean  Mike Brady   (732) 806-3925  mbrady@ochd.org 
   
Passaic Diane Weil    (973) 225-2809  dianew@passaiccountynj.org 
  Charlene Gungil  (973) 881-4396  charleneg@passaiccountynj.org 
 
Paterson Tabatha Pridgen  (973) 321-1277x2412  tabatha.pridgen@njlincs.net 
 
Salem  Sarah Miller   (856) 935-7510 x8302 sarah.miller@salemcountynj.gov 
 
Somerset Cynthia Kusorgbor  (908) 203-6072  kusorgbor@co.somerset.nj.us 
   
Sussex Tracy Storms Mazzucco (973) 579-9488 x1233 tstorms@sussex.nj.us 
   
Union  Katie Rodgers   (908) 518-5620  kr4@njlincs.net 
 
Warren Liliana Molina Morales (908) 475-7960  lm8@njlincs.net 
          lmolina@co.warren.nj.us 
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